

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (st.) NO.912 OF 2021**

Smt. Vasudha Vishwanath Ayarkar .... Petitioners

Vs.

Madhukar Laxman Ayarkar .... Respondents  
(died thru' LR) 1A. Smt. Malati  
Madhukar Ayarkar & Ors.

Mr. Ajay Joshi for the Petitioners

**Coram : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**

**Date : 20<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2021**

P.C.:

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents for final hearing, returnable on **1<sup>st</sup> February 2021**. Service by alternate mode is permitted.

**( NITIN W. SAMBRE, J. )**