

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.912 OF 2021

Smt. Vasudha Vishwanath Ayarkar Petitioner

Vs.

Madhukar Laxman Ayarkar Respondents
(Died) thru LR 1A Smt. Malati
Madhukar Ayarkar & Ors.

Mr. Ajay Joshi for Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Jain i/by S.M. Jain & Associates for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Coram : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

Date : 1ST FEBRUARY, 2021

P.C.:

1. Mr. Manish Jain appears for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner to supply spare copy of the petition to the Respondent No. 4. On supplying spare copy, Office to issue notice to Respondent No.4, returnable on **17th February, 2021.**

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)