

ISM

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 912 OF 2021

Smt. Vasudha Vishwanath AyarkarPetitioner

V/s.

Madhukar Laxman AyarkarRespondents
Decd. Through LRs and others

Ms. Pranali Raikar i/b Mr. Ajay Joshi for the Petitioner
Mr. Manish Jain i/b S. M. Jain & Associates for Respondent nos. 1(a)
to 1 (e)

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE: FEBRUARY 17, 2021.

P.C.:

1] In the order dated 01/02/2021, in the appearance part of Respondents, the words "Respondent Nos. 1 to 3" be read and replaced with "Respondent nos. 1(a) to 1(e)". Correction be carried out in the order dated 01/02/2021.

2] Issue fresh notice to unserved Respondents, returnable on 23/03/2021. In addition to Court notice, Petitioner is at liberty to

serve the Respondents by private notice by Registered A.D./Speed Post and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]