

Digitally signed
by BIPIN
DHARMENDER
PRITHIANI
Date:
2022.07.20
11:35:03 +0530

BIPIN
DHARMENDER
PRITHIANI

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST.) 912 OF 2021

Smt. Vasudha Vishwanath Ayarkar ... Petitioner
Versus
Madhukar Laxman Ayarkar (died)
through L.R. 1A) Smt. Malati
Madhukar Ayarkar and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ajay A. Joshi for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

**CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO, J.
DATE : 19th JULY, 2022**

P.C. :-

- . The learned counsel for the petitioner fairly points out that the appearance of the learned counsel for the contesting respondents 1(a) to 1(e) is not shown on the daily board.
2. The registry shall ensure that the name of the learned counsel for respondents 1(a) to 1(e) is duly shown on the board.
3. Stand over to 2nd August, 2022.

[ROHIT B. DEO, J.]