

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2401 OF 2023

Vasudha Vishwanath AyarkarPETITIONER

V/S

Madhukar Laxman Ayarkar Since Dec ThrRESPONDENT
Legal Heirsand Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11424 OF 2023

Smt. Vasudha Vishwanath AyarkarPETITIONER

V/S

Madhukar Laxman Ayarkar Died Through L.r....RESPONDENT
1a) Smt. Malati Madhukar Ayarkar And Ors.

Mr. Ravindra S Pachundkarfor Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK J

DATE : 19th November, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/12/2024 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)