



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 2401 OF 2023
ALONGWITH
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 11424 OF 2023**

Vasudha Vishwanath Ayarkar ...Petitioner

vs.

Madhukar Laxman Ayarkar

Since dec. Thr. Legal Heirs and ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Suhas S. Deokar	Advocate for the Petitioner in WP 2401 of 2023
Mr. Ajay A. Joshi	Advocate for the Petitioner in WP 11424 of 2023
Mr. Ravindra S. Panchundkar	Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 (b) to 1 (e)

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 03rd DECEMBER 2024

P. C. :-

1. Heard learned Advocate for the Petitioners and learned Advocate for the Respondents.
2. In fact the Appellate Court judgment was delivered by me only while acting as Appellate Court.
3. In view of that office to place it before alternate bench.
4. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]